# 504670139 12/04/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4716861

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT J. BLEEG			05/24/2017	
DELMAR FADDEN		05/11/2017		
GERALD J. BLOCK		05/31/2017		
PRISCILLA HICKEY			05/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SANDEL AVIONICS INC.			
Street Address:	2401 DOGWOOD WAY			
City:	VISTA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92081			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15579510		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 908-518-7700 docket@mwpatentlaw.com MAYER & WILLIAMS PC 55 MADISON AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 400			
Address Line 4:		MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2063.12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LISA BIANCO	LISA BIANCO	
SIGNATURE:		/lisabianco/	/lisabianco/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/04/2017		
Total Attachments: 5 source=2063.12P Execute source=2063.12P Execute	-			

source=2063.12P Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=2063.12P Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=2063.12P Executed Assignment#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION (SOLE OR JOINT)

#### WHEREAS,

- 1. Robert J. Bleeg:
- 2. Delmar Fadden;
- 3. Gerald J. Block; and
- 4. Priscilla Hickey (as legal representative/administrator) for Richard W. Taylor, deceased

(hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as "assignor") have invented a certain invention entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PATH GUIDANCE PANEL

which application was

executed by the inventor(s) on the date of execution of this assignment, or

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 2, 2015 and accorded Serial No. <u>62/169,900</u>,

and

WHEREAS, Sandel Avionics, Inc., a United States Corporation, having an office at 2401 Dogwood Way, Vista CA, 92081 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to each assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignors, collectively and severally, hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee their full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said patent application (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said invention or issuing from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

1 of 5

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereto in such foreign countries as may be known to and within the control of assignors and assignors will in good faith testify as to the same in any interference, proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or the like required or useful to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or Letters Patent or equivalent thereof in any aforesaid country of the world which may be necessary or desirable therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the respective date(s) indicated.

(1) Robert J. Bleeg	Leeg	Date5/24/17
A notary public or other of signed the document to wh document.	ficer completing this certificat ich this certificate is attached,	te verifies only the identity of the individual who , and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
STATE OFS	) 55. <u>)</u>	
(Date) personally appeared be the person(s) whose name executed the same in his/her/ person(s), or the entity upon	before me,Notary Public who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY Of and correct.	FPERJURY under the laws of	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is tr
WITNESS my hand and offic	ce seal.	

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

2 of 5

1. Fall Date 5/11/2017 (2)

Delmar Fadden

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) SS. COUNTY OF\_\_\_\_\_)

(Date) before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public On \_\_\_\_\_

personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and office seal.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Notary Public

3 of 5

Docket No.: 2063/12P

(3)Gerald J. Block

Date

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public

personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and office seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

4 of 5

(4) <u>Uitille Hickey</u> Date <u>05/16/17</u> Priscilla Hickey (as legal representative/administrator) for Richard W. Taylor, deceased (as legal representative / administrator) for Richard W. Taylor, deceased

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public

personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and office seal.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Notary Public

5 of 5

**RECORDED: 12/04/2017**